S ———
1IN !!!!!!!!!LJ!!!!M

==
T PR -m,mw;

e H’f. X - ——y > ' n
| L] ‘4” & s - a " - ‘N ) W
Jal-. .f" SR B s v‘h
A T T i
- — | L Y ' SOOI Sl T I e TRL
! g, Y i s . 5, 4| ) I[N !Illif‘iw'f'm*'m-f sl ¢!F,M° ‘-r};_'-;_ ._
g —AT | saaBll] CTEE AR QNR SRS
§ w _ Al LTSy § a2 ARy i R AN
a7 DRNEEE R 25 28 o a4 3R el
A EEZutinl i :lllns P T YR A8 B L)) A
ML W N RRRRREE SN el AN
RN i nannasens’y [ 1ma8 BiLL. LA e !
Mrraririririre 1l e a'sms'ea'na's s ol fan Pal Pl by a5 L o BaE ok - oo gl




Almost two in five remain more proud of what the Monarchy represents than
embarrassed, relatively unchanged from before the Coronation

Thinking of the monarchy in Britain, would you say you’re more proud of what the monarchy
represents, more embarrassed that a monarchy is still in place, or neither?

I More proud of what the monarchy represents I None of these

I More embarrassed that a monarchy is still in place I Neither proud nor embarrassed

May 2023 — after the Coronation

April 2023 — before the Coronation

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 9t — 10t May 2023
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Over half believe King Charles is doing a good job as King, up
slightly from before the Coronation

To what extent, if at all, do you think King Charles lll is doing a good job or bad job as King?

I Good job I Neither good nor bad I Bad job

Miay 2023
April 2023
March 2023 14%
January 2023
December 2022
September 2022
June 2022 20%
May 2022 20%
March 2022 19%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 9t — 10t May 2023
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Half now think that too much money was spent on the Coronation of

King Charles, up from what they thought before the Coronation took
place

From what you know or have heard, do you think too much, too little, or about the right amount of
money was spent on the coronation of King Charles?

IToo much IAbout the right amount IToo little

May 2023 — after the Coronation

S . T

April 2023 — before the Coronation

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 9t — 10t May 2023
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Almost two thirds have seen or head about the arrests of
anti-monarchy protestors at the Coronation

How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the arrests of anti-monarchy protestors at the
Coronation of King Charles IllI?

IA great deal/ fair amount I Not that much/ at all

Among all 63%

34%

18-34 58%
35-54 62%
55-75 68%

34%
31%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 9 — 10t May 2023, including those aged 18-34 (257), 35-54 (416) and 55-75 (327)
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Of those that have seen or heard about the arrests of anti-monarchy protestors,
two in five think the Metropolitan Police acted appropriately. Younger Britons
are more divided

Based on what you’ve seen or heard, do you think the Metropolitan Police acted appropriately or
inappropriately in making these arrests, or are you unsure?

Very/ somewhat I Neither appropriately
appropriately Nor inappropriately

55-75

Base: 918 Online British adults aged 18-75 who have heard or seen about the arrests of anti-monarchy protestors, 9t — 10t May 2023, including those aged 18-34 (221), 35-54 (385), 55-75 (312) &
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